UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1800446246 Fee: $64.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
gggggg OARTJ;IBI‘]% gﬁ%‘gﬁg&FT%ND Date: owoﬁzma 12:04 PM Pg: 1 0f 9
Polsinelli PC ’
6201 College Blvd., Suite 500
Overland Park, KS 66211
Attention: John P. Healy

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Polsinelli PC

6201 College Blvd., Suite 500

Overland Park, KS 66211

Attention; Joka P Healy

MZR MT PROSPECT LLC
{Borrower)

to

SIMMUONS BANK
(Lendcr}

FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Dated: January 1‘ , 2018

Location: 1 Randhurst Village Drive
Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

County: Cook

PIN: 03-27-401-287-0000; 03-27-401-288-0000; 03-27-401-289-0000; and 03-27-401-290-
0000.

087855/583087-61441947.2



1800446246 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is entered into
effective as of January 1, 2018, by and between MCR MT PROSPECT LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Borrower™), and SIMMONS BANK, a national banking corporation
(“Bankiﬁ).

RECITALS

A, Borrower and Bank entered into that certain Loan Agreement dated November 28,
2017 (the “Lodn Agreement”) pursuant to which Bank made a loan to Borrower in the amount of
Nine Million Tvo undred Thirty Thousand and No/00 Dollars ($9,230,000.00) (the “Loan”).

B. The Loun *greement is secured by certain security documents, including without
limitation, that certain V<iigage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and
Fixture Filing (the “Mortgage”). dated November 28, 2017, between Borrower and Bank and
recorded on November 29, 2017 as Document No. 1733319091, encumbering the property
legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Propetty™).

C. The Mortgage references-ir# wrong Maturity Date, and the parties hereby enter
into this Agreement to correct the error.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the-above stated recitals and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency oi which is hereby acknowledged by the
parties hereto, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Definitions. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement.

2. Maturity Date. The “Maturity Date” referenced in thc first “Whereas” clause of
the Mortgage and in Section 4.2 of the Mortgage is hereby changed to Dacember 5, 2022.

3 Ratification of Loan Agreement and Mortgage. Except as czpsessly modified
hereby, the Loan Agreement and the Mortgage are hereby ratified and affirmed.

4. Contract Execution. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, in which
event such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument,

5. Governing Law, This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and
governed by the laws of the State of Illinois (without giving effect to any conflict of law
principles thereof).

6. Binding Agreement. The provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon
and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

087855/583087-61441947.2 2



1800446246 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly authorized and executed as of
the date first above written,

MCR MT PROSPECT LLC,
a Delaware limited liabilityC}pnny

Russell Shattan, Authorized Representative

STATE OF AzetNorlk )
)
COUNTY OF Jg(3vne ke )

On this Qﬂé Zay of January, 2018, before me appeared Russell Shattan, to me
personally known, who, beirg bvane duly sworn did say that he is the Authorized Representative
of MCR Mt Prospect LLC, a Delewvare limited liability company, and that said instrument was
signed on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and acknowledged to be the free
act and deed of said limited liability coropany.

S8,

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto-sct my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year first above written,

Notgry Public }

JENNIFER HALG
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YOR:
No.01HAB383767
Quslified in New York County
My Commission Expires 08-28-2021

My Commission Expires

[SEAL]



1800446246 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIMMONS BANK

/David Peer, Senior Vice President

STATE OF Minsour
COUNTY OF._Jachaen

Onthis _Z. ) day of January, 2018, before me appeared J. David Peer, to me personally
known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Senior Vice President of Simmons
Bank, and that said instrament was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its
members, and acknowledged to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

)
) 88,
)

In Testimony Whereof, I hzive hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year first above written.

é.algeﬂt d WJ[W

Notary Piflic

IZABETH A MILLER
Notaly Public, Notary Seal
Stale of Missoyri
Jackson County

_Commission # 1552
Y & HESD ]l

087855/583087-61441947.2 4



1800446246 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO.1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION
OF LOT ONE ON RANDHURST CENTER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 'A
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO. 1, RECORDED
JULY 24, 1987 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
DOCUMENT 0. 87408581 LYING BELOW AN ELEVATION OF 670.55 (NAVD 88 DATUM) MORE
PARTICULARLY -DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF ORIGINAL LOT 1
AFORESAID; THENCZ )NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE
WESTERLY LINE OF $4;02.0T 1, A DISTANCE OF 360.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS /8T, A DISTANCE OF 188.76 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 39.92 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT
CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY #ND NORTHEASTERLY, 22.66 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 19.50-FSET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 29 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 21.40 FEET TO A
POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, 30.22 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 325.11 FEET, 3'JBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 59 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 45 5-CONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 30.21 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTH 56 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 15 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4241 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY, 37.52 FEET ALONG AN ARC TC-THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 294.91 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 43 DEGREES 068 MINUTES 11
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 37.50 FEET TO-A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE;
THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAGT, A DISTANCE OF 72.03 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERL'1, 154.45 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO
THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 422.95 FEET, SUBTENDED B A LONG CHORD HAVING A
BEARING OF NORTH 15 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 34 SECONDS E/ASY AND A LENGTH OF 153.59
FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, 33.81
FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 26.50 FEET, S./BTENDED BY A LONG
CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 41 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 S:ZCONDS EAST AND A
LENGTH OF 31.56 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 39 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 352.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; Tiic!('S EASTERLY
AND SOUTHEASTERLY, 12.40 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RALUS OF 11.50
FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 71 DEGREEX: 26 MINUTES
54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 11.81 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURV:: THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY, 20.84 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 61.50 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 50 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 17
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 20.74 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE;
THENCE SOUTH 59 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 51.51 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 49.87 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 67.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF
SOUTH 81 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 48.74 FEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 77.05 FEET: THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 3¢ SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 0.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 28.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 1.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 298.50 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 26.50 FEET,

Exhibit A, page 1
087855/583087-61441947.2



1800446246 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 161.50 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 165.50 FEET,;
THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 460.00 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 139.00 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO.1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION
OF LOT ONE IN RANDHURST CENTER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO. 1 RECORDED
JULY 24, 1957 !N THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
DOCUMENT NU..87408581 LYING ABOVE AN ELEVATION OF 670.55 AND BELOW AN ELEVATION
OF 691,55 (NAVIY 83 DATUM) MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT 74S MOST WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF ORIGINAL LOT 1
AFORESAID; THENCE -NCRTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAI[ 1.OT 1, A DISTANCE OF 360.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 188.76 FEET, THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, 2 DISTANCE OF 39.92 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT
CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY ANZ NORTHEASTERLY,-22.66 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
RIGHT; HAVING A RADIUS OF 19.50 FEFT, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 29 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 21.40 FEET TO A
POINT OF REVERSE CURVE: THENCE WOCRTHEASTERLY, 30.22 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 325.11 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 59 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 45 SECONL‘S EAST AND A LENGTH OF 30.21 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE i«CRTH 56 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 15 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4241 FEET TO A PGiNT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENGE
NORTHEASTERLY, 37.52 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THz LTFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 294.91 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF MORTH 43 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 11
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 37.50 FEET TO A 2GINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE;
THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 72.03 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERL v, 154.45 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO
THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 422,95 FEET, SUBTENDED B'( /s.LONG CHORD HAVING A
BEARING OF NORTH 15 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST AWD A LENGTH OF 153.59
FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NCRTHEASTERLY, 33.81
FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 26.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG
CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 41 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONL'S EAST AND A
LENGTH OF 31.56 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGRZZS-39 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 352.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCCZ EASTERLY
AND SOUTHEASTERLY, 12.40 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RAD!LIS-OF 11.50
FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 71 DEGREES 2¢ WINUTES
54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 11.81 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY, 20.84 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 61.50 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 50 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 17
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 20.74 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE
THENCE SOUTH 59 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 51.51 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 49.87 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING
A RADIUS OF 67.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 81
DEGREES 07 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 48.74 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY:; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
77.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 0.58
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 28.46
FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 300.44
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 52.47
FEET: THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 18.67

Exhibit A, page 2
087855/583087-61441947.2



1800446246 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET, THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 100.84
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 358
DEGREES 52 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 104.42 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 29
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 34.56 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 74
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 23.35 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 28 AS DEPICTED ON THIS TAX DIVISION PLAT; THENCE
SOUTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF
PARCEL 29, A DISTANCE OF 9.45 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 8259 FEET, THENCE NORTH 74 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 67.03 FEET, THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 53.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 15.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 16.92 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF 1OV 1 IN RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO.1, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF LO7 (:JE IN RANDHURST CENTER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHEAST 4/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RANDHURST CENTER
RESUBDIVISION - NO.1 RECOXGED JULY 24, 1987 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLMNCIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 87408581 LYING ABOVE AN
ELEVATION OF 691.55 AND BELOW AN ELEVATION OF 726.55 (NAVD 88 DATUM} MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOY/S:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST WESTEKLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF ORIGINAL LOT 1
AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 'MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE Gr 589.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18576 FEET, THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 39.£2“RET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT
CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, 22.66 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 19.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 29 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 21.40 FEET TO A
POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, 30.22 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 325.11 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LON'> CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 59 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 30.21 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTH 56 DEGREES 2! MINUTES 15 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4241 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGEWT CURVE; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY, 37.52 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADI'JS OF 284.91 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 43 DEGREES & MINUTES 11
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 37.50 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGECNT CURVE;
THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 72.C3 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, 154.46 FEET ALONG AN'ARC TO
THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 42295 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A
BEARING OF NORTH 15 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 153.59
FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, 33.81
FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 26.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG
CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 41 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A
LENGTH OF 31.56 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 39 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 352.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY
AND SOUTHEASTERLY, 12.40 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 11.50
FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 71 DEGREES 26
MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 11.81 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 20.84 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF
61.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 50 DEGREES 16
MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 20.74 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT
CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 59 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 51.51

Exhibit A, page 3
087855/583087-61441947 2



1800446246 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 49.87 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 67.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF SOUTH 81 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 48.74 FEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 77.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 0.58 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 28.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 134.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 65.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50.33 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 26.43 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 74 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 51.65 FEET;
THENCE NCRTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 88.52 FEET,
THENCE NORT!4 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 244.70 FEET;
THENCE NORT!Y 4 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 81.50 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 75 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 69.44 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 44 UFGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF €6.77 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGRZES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 122.87 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 60 DEGF.FES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7.36 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 82.13 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN RANDHURST CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO.1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION
OF LOT ONE IN RANDHURST CENTER, BEiNG A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RANDHURST,-CENTER RESUBDIVISION - NO, 1 RECORDED
JULY 24, 1987 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER JF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS
DOCUMENT NO. 87408581 LYING ABOVE AN ELEVATI OF 726.55 AND BELOW AN ELEVATION
OF 744.55 (NAVD 88 DATUM) MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF ORIGINAL LOT 1
AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 360.59 FEET; THENGE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 188,76 FEET; THENCF NORTH 04 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 39.92 FEET TO A PCINT-OF A NON-TANGENT
CURVE: THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, 22.66 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE
RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 19.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING
OF NORTH 29 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 27.42 FEET TO A
POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, 30.22 FEET ALONG A.ARC TO THE
LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 325.11 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A 8EARING
OF NORTH 59 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 30.21 vECT TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTH 56 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 15 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4241 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE, THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY, 37.52 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 294.91 FEET,
SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 43 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 11
SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 37.50 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE;
THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 72.03 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, 154.45 FEET ALONG AN ARC
TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 422.95 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A
BEARING OF NORTH 15 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 153.59
FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, 33.81
FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 26.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A
LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 41 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST
AND A LENGTH OF 31.58 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 39
MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 352.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE

Exhibit A, page 4
087855/583087-61441947.2



1800446246 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EASTERLY AND SOUTHEASTERLY, 12.40 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 11.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 71
DEGREES 26 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 11.81 FEET TC A POINT OF
REVERSE CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 20.84 FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 61.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF
SOUTH 50 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST AND A LENGTH OF 20.74 FEET TO A
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE; THENCE SOUTH 59 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 51.51 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, 49.87
FEET ALONG AN ARC TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 67.50 FEET, SUBTENDED BY A LONG
CHORD HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 81 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST AND A
LENGTH OF 48.74 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 42 MINUTES
13 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 77.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39
SECONDS FAST, A DISTANCE OF 0.58 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21
SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 28.46 FEET, THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 39
SECONDS EASI, A\ DISTANCE OF 134.03 FEET THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 21
SECONDS WEST /A DISTANCE OF 65.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT
HEREIN DESCRIBE[;, -THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 50.33 FZET; THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 26.43 FEET. THENCE SOUTH 74 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 51.65 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 88.52 FEET; Ti+c'"CE NORTH 29 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 37.51 FEET, THENCE JOUTH 60 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 61.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 2.21 FEET TO THE POIIT ©F BEGINNING.

PARCEL &:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFiT OF PARCELS 1 THROUGH 4 AS CREATED BY
THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED APRIL 1,
2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1509141054 FOR®FEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO STAIRWELLS
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE SERVICE YARD AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY|
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR ACCESS TO HOTEL DRO!>-OFF AREA;, ENCROACHMENTS; USE
OF THE PYLON SIGNAGE; STRUCTURAL SUPPORT AND MA!NTENANCE; UTILITIES; REPAIR OF
ADJOINING STRUCTURES; AND EMERGENCY ACCESS OvE'x AND UPON PORTIONS OF
RANDHURST SHOPPING CENTER DESCRIBED ON EXHIBITS ATTACHED THERETO.

Exhibit A, page 5
087855/583087-61441947.2



